SGS-THOMSON
UAF1780-1781-1782
DUAL 2 A LOW DROP OUT INTELLIGENT POWER SWITCH
ADVANCE DATA
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION (LOW V s a t  : 0.6 V
@ 2 A)
■ ALL INPUTS ARE OPERATIONAL WITH
CONTROL SIGNALS HIGHER THAN Vcc

of + 8 V to + 32 V.
MULTIWATT-15
ORDER CODES:
UAF1780SP
UAF1782SP
UAF1780HSP
UAF1782HSP
DIP-16/2
ORDER CODĘ :
UAF1780DP-1781DP
PIN CONNECTIONS
Delay 1
Output 1
Alarm 1
V CC
Reference
Alarm 2
Output 2
Delay 2
September 1988 1/6
This is advanced information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to change without notice.
UAF1780-1781-1782
PIN CONNECTIONS
1 -Oscillator
2  -V(aux)
3 -  lnput 2
4 -  Delay 2
5 - Alarm 2
6 -  Reference
7 -Output 2
8-Ground
9-Vcc
10-Output 1
11 -Alarm 1
12- Delay 1
13- lnput 1
14- Reset
15- Strobę
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Param eter Value Unit
Vcc (*) Supply Voltage + 35 V
Vn
V |2
Vreset
Vstrobe
Input Voltages 30 to + 55 V
lo Output Current Internally Limited A
II Current In DC/DC Converter Inductance 0.4 A
P tot Total Power Dissipation Internally Limited W
Toper Operating Free-air Temperaturę Rangę -  40 to + 85 °c
Tj Junction Temperaturę + 150 °C
* + 60 V (10 mS)
THERMAL DATA
Rth(j-c) Maximum Junction-case Thermal Resistance DIP.16 25 °C/W
Multiwatt 2.5
Rth (j-a) Maximum Junction-ambient Thermal DIP.16 70 °C/W
Resistance Multiwatt 40
57 SGS-THOMSON2/6
UAF1780-1781-1782
BŁOCK DIAGRAM